

ö
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8697/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2012 in RP No.3597/2012 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

MAMTA SHARMA @ MAMTA BHARDWAJ & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CO. OF INDIA LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the petitioners have been paid the amount for two policies in view of the accident which caused the death of the victim-insured, but in regard to the third policy, the factum of accident as also the cause of death is under challenge at the instance of the respondent-Life Insurance Corporation of India Limited, which results into taking an inconsistent stand on their part.

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|