

MATTER FOR: 2/8/2013
R/COURT No. 01
ITEM NO. 86

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 17234 OF 2013

Mamta Sharma @ Mamta Bhardwaj & Ors. Petitioners
VERSUS
Life Insurance Co. of India Ltd. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

'It appears that the petitioners have been paid the amount for two policies in view of the accident which caused the death of the victim-insured, but in regard to the third policy, the factum of accident as also the cause of death is under challenge at the instance of the respondent-Life Insurance Corporation of India Limited, which results into taking an inconsistent stand on their part.

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.'

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 14/5/2013 through registered A.D. post. A.D. card duly signed has been received but no one has entered appearance so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 31ST DAY OF JULY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR