

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17234/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/11/2012
in RP No. 3597/2012 passed by the National Consumer Disputes
Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

MAMTA SHARMA @ MAMTA BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CO. OF INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
Vaidehi Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER